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MINUTES 
RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 

FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 
 

December 8, 2015 
 
After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 
1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, 
December 08, 2015 commencing at 9:33 a.m. Chairman David Porter, 
Commissioner Christi Craddick and Commissioner Ryan Sitton were present. 
Chairman Porter presided. 
 

HEARINGS DIVISION  
 
SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION  
 
1. Docket No. C13-0009-SC-11-F: Application by San Miguel Electric 
Cooperative, Inc. (San Miguel) for release of reclamation liability, Phase II, 
462.7 acres, revised to 457 acres, Permit No. 11G, San Miguel Lignite Mine, 
Atascosa County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

OIL AND GAS  
 
2. O&G 7C-0289088: Application of V-F Petroleum, Inc., pursuant to 16 TAC 
§3.9 for a permit to dispose of oil and gas waste by injection into a porous 
formation not productive of oil or gas, J. L. Watkins Lease, Well No. 3D, 
Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Reagan County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 

3. O&G 01-0295778: Application of Texokan Operating, Inc. pursuant to 16 
TAC §3.46 for a permit to inject fluid into a reservoir productive of oil or gas, 
Jonsson-Perlitz Ranch Lease, Well No. 3, Pilosa, East (2nd San Miguel) Field, 
Zavala County, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
4. O&G 7B-0289236: Enforcement action against Petrolia Group, LLC for 
Statewide Rule violations on the D. Brooks (154405) Lease, Well No. 2, and the 
Martin, Willie B. (154406) Lease, Well No. 2, Brown County Regular Field, 
Brown County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing; Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation to 
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deny the motion for rehearing. 

5. O&G 7B-0289237: Enforcement action against Petrolia Group, LLC for 
Statewide Rule violations on the D. Brooks (095889) Lease, Well No. 3, D. 
Brooks (154385) Lease, Well No. 1, Brown County Regular Field, Brown 
County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing; Violation of 16 TAC §3.73(i).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation to 
deny the motion for rehearing. 

6. O&G 7B-0289263: Enforcement action against Petrolia Group, LLC for 
Statewide Rule violations on the Seward (126661) Lease, Well No. 2, Seward 
(133758) Lease, Well No. 1, Brown County Regular Field, Brown County, 
Texas; Motion for Rehearing; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation to 
deny the motion for rehearing. 
 
7. O&G 7B-0285462: Enforcement action against Petrolia Group, LLC for 
Statewide Rule violations on the W.B. Davis (017819) Lease, Well No. 1, the 
W.B. Davis (017821) Lease, Well No. 4, and the John C. Wallace (017825) 
Lease, Well No. 1, Janellen (Caddo) Field, Brown County, Texas; Motion for 
Rehearing; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2), 3.3(1), and 3.3(2).  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.  
 
8. O&G 06-0288998: Enforcement action against A.K.P. Oil Company (Op. No. 
000566) for violations of Statewide Rules on the Collins (11318) Lease, Well 
No. 1, Trice (Woodbine) Field, Wood County, Texas; Motion for Rehearing; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.17.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.  
 
9. O&G 20-0297923: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Chapco, Inc. (Operator 
No. 144611); Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.  
 
10. O&G 20-0297933: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of RAD Oil Company 
(Operator No. 687760); Motion for Rehearing.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation.  
 
OIL AND GAS CONSENT AGENDA  

The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 

11. O&G 08-0298050: Application of COG Operating, LLC for an exception to 
16 TAC §3.32 for various tank batteries, Wolfbone (Trend Area) Field, Reeves 
County, Texas.  
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12. O&G 08-0298111: Application of COG Operating, LLC for an exception to 
16 TAC §3.32 for the Monarch State Lease, Well No. 3803H, Hoefs T-K 
(Wolfcamp) Field, Pecos County, Texas.  
 
13. O&G 01-0297621: Application of Murphy Exploration & Production Co. - 
USA for an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Kuykendall Lease ,Well Nos. 1H 
& 2H, and the Peeler Lease, Well No. 2H, Eagleville (Eagle Ford-1) Field, 
Atascosa and McMullen Counties, Texas.  
 
14. O&G 03-0297974: Application of Venado Oil & Gas LLC for an exception 
to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Blackjack Ranch Unit, Well No. 1H, Southern Bay 
(Eagleford) Field, Lee County, Texas.  
 
15. O&G 08-0298262: Application of Centennial Resource Production, LLC to 
consider an exception to 16 TAC §3.32 for the Skyfall Lease, Well No. 1H, 
Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) Field, Reeves County, Texas.  
 
16. O&G 01-0297977: Application of Atlas Eagle Ford Operating Co., LLC for 
an exception to 16 TAC §3.32, Various Tank Batteries (Group 1), Eagleville 
(Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
17. O&G 01-0297978: Application of Atlas Eagle Ford Operating Co., LLC for 
an exception to 16 TAC §3.32, Various Tank Batteries (Group 2), Eagleville 
(Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
18. O&G 01-0297979: Application of Atlas Eagle Ford Operating Co., LLC for 
an exception to 16 TAC §3.32, Various Tank Batteries (Group 3), Eagleville 
(Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
19. O&G 01-0297980: Application of Atlas Eagle Ford Operating Co., LLC for 
an exception to 16 TAC §3.32, Various Tank Batteries (Group 4), Eagleville 
(Eagle Ford-1) Field, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
20. O&G 6E-0294347: Application of Scout Energy Management, LLC to 
consider an exception requiring the filing of an inclination survey, Laird, S.S. -
A- Lease (6E-06971), Well No. 26R, East Texas Field, Rusk County, Texas.  
 
21. O&G 03-0298165: Application of Targa Downstream, LLC for a permit to 
create, operate, and maintain an underground hydrocarbon storage facility 
pursuant to 16 TAC §3.95, East Lease, Well No. 34, Barbers Hill Field, 
Chambers County, Texas.  
 
22. O&G 03-0295878: Application of Elan Development, LP to consider 
approval of a qualified subdivision pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for a 299.460 
acre tract in the S.V. Lamonthe Survey, A-333, the David Davis Survey, A-184 
and the E.H. Yeiser Survey, A-731, Montgomery County, Texas.  
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23. O&G 03-0295879: Application of Elan Development, LP to consider 
approval of a qualified subdivision pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for a 234.740 
acre tract in the John Smither Survey, A-521, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
24. O&G 03-0295880: Application of Elan Development, LP to consider 
approval of a qualified subdivision pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for a 134.091 
acre tract in the T.N.N.O.R.R. CO. Survey A-566, R.J. Goss Survey, A-719, and 
T.N.N.O.R.R. CO. Survey A-572, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
25. O&G 03-0295881: Application of Elan Development, LP to consider 
approval of a qualified subdivision pursuant to 16 TAC §3.76 for a 555.334 
acre tract in the David Davis Survey, A-184, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
26. O&G 03-0292286: Application of Fort Bend Jordan Ranch, LP pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.76 for approval of a proposed qualified subdivision for a 379.41 
acre tract in the H.&T. C. R.R. Co. Survey, Section 75, A-732, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
27. O&G 7B-0297786: Good faith claim review of Frontier Resources, Inc. (Op. 
No. 287200) for the Mosely-Tolliver (137645) Lease, Well No. 1, Stephens 
County Regular (Gas) Field, Stephens County, Texas.  
 
28. O&G 08-0296983: Commission-called hearing on the proposed Form P-4 
transfer of the Lindsay 326 (39799) Lease, Well No. 2, Hoefs T-K (Wolfcamp) 
Field, Reeves County, Texas, from COG Operating, LLC (Op. No. 166150) to 
Roy E. Kimsey, Jr. (Op. No. 463269).  
 
29. O&G 09-0297954: Single Signature P-4 filing of Texcel Exploration, Inc. 
(Op. No. 844153) for the Phillips, P.C. -A- (26115) Lease, Well Nos. 9, 18, 28 
and 29, Plumlee (Tannehill 2nd) Field, Knox County, Texas, to change the 
operator from Petron Energy, Inc. (Op. No. 660821) to Texcel Exploration, Inc.  
 
30. O&G 20-0298601: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of D L Operating 
(Operator No. 196262); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
31. O&G 20-0298618: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of True Wolf Operating, 
LLC (Operator No. 871492); Motion for Rehearing.  
 
32. Claim by Keystone Operating Company against the proceeds from the sale 
of salvage recovered during state-funded plugging operations on the following 
well: Keystone Operating Company (458800), Driscoll Lease (07698), Well No. 
4, Conoco Driscoll Field, Duval County, Texas; State-funded Plug Code 04-
17087.  
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33. Claim by Keystone Operating Company against the proceeds from the sale 
of salvage recovered during state-funded plugging operations on the following 
well: Keystone Operating Company (458800), Mew, John Est Lease (07231), 
Well No. 1, Johns (Hockley) Field, Duval County, Texas; State-funded Plug 
Code 04-17090.  
 
34. Claim by Keystone Operating Company against the proceeds from the sale 
of salvage recovered during state-funded plugging operations on the following 
well: Keystone Operating Company (458800), Driscoll Lease (048366), Well No. 
1, Conoco Driscoll Field, Duval County, Texas; State-funded Plug Code 04-
17002.  
 
RULE 15 INACTIVE WELL ITEMS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following inactive well items: 
 
35. O&G 20-0298898: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Aquatech Saltwater 
Disposal, LLC (Operator No. 028626).  
 
36. O&G 20-0298899: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Canyon Exploration 
Co. (Operator No. 129932).  
 
37. O&G 20-0298901: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Double L Operating 
(Operator No. 224866).  
 
38. O&G 20-0298902: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Enhanced RS, Inc. 
(Operator No. 252715).  
 
39. O&G 20-0298904: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Jack Russell Oil, LLC 
(Operator No. 428008).  
 
40. O&G 20-0298905: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Kubena, Joseph A. 
(Operator No. 478414).  
 
41. O&G 20-0298906: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Lillis, Michael D. 
(Operator No. 500740).  
 
42. O&G 20-0298907: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Linc Gulf Coast 
Petroleum, Inc. (Operator No. 500796).  
 
43. O&G 20-0298908: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of LT Oil LLC (Operator 
No. 511752).  
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44. O&G 20-0298909: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of McCommons Oil 
Company (Operator No. 541740).  
 
45. O&G 20-0298910: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of McCutchin Petroleum 
Corporation (Operator No. 544550).  
 
46. O&G 20-0298912: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Monitor O&G, L.L.C. 
(Operator No. 576645).  
 
47. O&G 20-0298913: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of New-Tex Operating Ii, 
LLC (Operator No. 606156).  
 
48. O&G 20-0298916: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Rockdale Resources 
Corporation (Operator No. 722923).  
 
49. O&G 20-0298918: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of Tristar Oil & Gas 
(Operator No. 871133).  
 
50. O&G 20-0298919: In Re: P-5 Organization Report of West Texas Royalties, 
Inc. (Operator No. 910382).  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders: 
 
51. O&G Docket No. 06-0296386: Enforcement action against Davis, Kenneth 
E., Sole Proprietor, K R Enviro Service (448982) for violations of Commission 
Rules on the Joaquin Washout Yard #2 Facility, Shelby County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.8(d)(1) and 3.8(d)(2).  
 
52. O&G Docket No. 01-0296006: Enforcement action against 4 Swift Service, 
LLC (953799) for violation of Commission Rules on the Dilly Washout Facility 
at 160 County Road 4605, Frio County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).  
 
53. O&G Docket No. 03-0275388: Enforcement action against Flo A. Perry 
d/b/a A&P Oil & Gas (000480) for violation of Commission Rules on the Nash, 
Juanita (16970) Lease, Well No. 1, Halliday (Woodbine) Field, Leon County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
54. O&G Docket No. 03-0280348: Enforcement action against Flo A. Perry 
d/b/a A&P Oil & Gas (000480) for violation of Commission Rules on the Nona 
Jo (15232) Lease, Well No. 1, Halliday (Woodbine) Field, Leon County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
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55. O&G Docket No. 09-0297001: Enforcement action against Tri Energy 
Resources, Inc. (868574) for violation of Commission Rules on the Mamie 
McFaddin Ward -A- (19924) Lease, Well No. 2W, Little Giant (Tannehill) Field, 
Knox County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(1) and 3.46(j).  
 
56. O&G Docket No. 7B-0286177: Enforcement action against Frontier 
Resources, Inc. (287200) for violation of Commission Rules on the Moseley-
Tolliver (137645) Lease, Well No. 1, Stephens County Regular (Gas) Field, 
Stephens County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(4)(H)(i)(I) and 
3.14(b)(2).  
 
57. O&G Docket No. 7B-0296641: Enforcement action against Frontier 
Resources, Inc. (287200) for violation of Commission Rules on the E R M Unit 
(12836) Lease, Well No. 1, Throckmorton County Regular Field, Throckmorton 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed orders: 

58. LP-Gas 2605: Apple Plumbing (License No. N/A) enforcement action 
regarding Carter's Kids, 1203 Lark Lane, Richmond, Fort Bend County, Texas. 
Violation of 16 TAC §9.7(a)(4).  
 
59. LP-Gas 2608: Timms Plumbing and Construction (License No. N/A) 
enforcement action regarding Aransas Memorial Park, 1520 E. Hwy. 188 E., 
Rockport, Aransas County, Texas. Violation of Tex. Nat. Res. Code Ann. 
§113.081(a)(2).  
 
60. LP-Gas 2613: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement 
action regarding Dickinson Food Mart #1, 750 FM 517, Dickinson, Galveston 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.  
 
61. LP-Gas 2614: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement 
action regarding Joel's Sandy Beach Mart, 1850 FM 750 N., Azle, Tarrant 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.  
 
62. LP-Gas 2615: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement 
action regarding Mini Food Mart, 2402 W. E. Roberts Dr., Grand Prairie, 
Tarrant County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.  
 
63. LP-Gas 2617: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement 
action regarding 7-Eleven #29347, 100 NE 28th St., Ft. Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.  
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64. LP-Gas 2618: Amerigas Propane, LP (License No. 09670) enforcement 
action regarding E - Z Convenience Store, 13010 Spring Oak Dr., Balch 
Springs, Dallas County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.132.  
 
65. LP-Gas 2619: Bass Blvd. LLC (License No. 21014) enforcement action 
regarding Bass Mini Mart, 14755 W. US Expy. 83, Harlingen, Cameron 
County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.9(c)(1).  
 
66. LP-Gas 2623: Sandifer's L.P. Gas & Service Co., Inc. (License No. 08203) 
enforcement action regarding Pelican Packaging Co., 3850 Williams Dr., 
Orange, Orange County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.  
 
67. LP-Gas 2624: Sandifer's L.P. Gas & Service Co., Inc. (License No. 08203) 
enforcement action regarding Metal Mart, 465 W. Freeway Blvd., Rose City, 
Orange County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.401.  
 
68. LP-Gas 2630: Suburban Propane LP (License No. 19525) enforcement 
action regarding Suburban Propane LP Unit #32445, 10653 FM 1057 W., 
Willis, Washington County, Texas. Violation of 16 TAC §9.202.  
 
69. Damage Prevention 026175: Allied Fire Protection enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 4244 Eldridge Ave. (SW 36th 
St.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention 026728: Preferred Pools of Houston, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4410 Pine 
Blossom Trl., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention 026803: Olshan Foundation Repair enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2206 Biscayne Ct., Sugar Land, 
Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention 027137: Venus Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 300 FM 1187 (Front), Aledo, 
Parker County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention 028195: Cleofas Tellez enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 302 Windsor Rd., Laredo, Webb 
County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention 028832: Barker Utilities Services enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2400 W. Pioneer Pkwy. (S. Bowen), 
Pantego, Tarrant County, Texas.  
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75. Damage Prevention 029407: MB Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 14901 Southton (Streich), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention 029622: Lee's Plumbing LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 1940 Stonegate Place 
(Stonegate Blvd.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
77. Damage Prevention 030233: I O C enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18396 E. Primera Rd. (Hancock), 
Primera, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention 030240: I O C enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 18412 Primera Rd. (Hancock), 
Primera, Cameron County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention 030296: ALCE Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2419 Water St., 
Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention 030604: Olshan Foundation Repair enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 11334 Colonial Trail Dr., Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention 030722: Lennar Homes enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4503 Miraval Lp. 
(Teravista Club Dr.), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention 030925: Prime Source Construction enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 436 N. Broadway St. 
(Oak Hill Dr.), Joshua, Johnson County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention 031151: Robert Roofing enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10302 Mustang Ridge 
(Mesquite Pass), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention 031671: Olshan Foundation Repair enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1406 Sheffield Dr., 
Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention 033827: Telecom Staffing, LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9906 Sable Green, San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
 
 



MINUTES December 8, 2015 

  10

 
86. Damage Prevention 035227: Olshan Foundation Repair enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6430 Willow Pine Dr., Spring, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention 036328: HDZ Express enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9250 Pinecroft Dr., Spring, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
88. Damage Prevention 037392: Menade Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Lockwood Rd. (N. Lake 
Houston Pkwy.), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention 037561: City of Bay City enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4813 Sailfish, Bay City, 
Matagorda County, Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention 038218: Jerusalem Corp. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Old Orchard (Rothland Dr.), Plano, Collin 
County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention 040250: Wauters Engineering enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 526 Balfour (Midcrown), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention 040627: Mastec Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 504 W. Oltorf St. 
(Durwood St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention 040709: Plumbing by Design enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3417 Courtyard Cir. 
(Golfing Green), Unknown, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention 041196: Carlos Ranteria enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 8223 Hollyleaf Dr., Spring, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention 041361: Contreras Construction enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 502 E. 9th St. 
(Veterans Blvd.), Del Rio, Val Verde County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention 041378: Mastec enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 6th (Pulaski), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention 041617: Nerie Construction LLC enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 13 Powderhorn St., Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
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98. Damage Prevention 041709: Potter Concrete Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at S. Broadway, Tyler, 
Smith County, Texas.  
 
99. Damage Prevention 041834: 3D Paving & Contracting LLC enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2100 Highland Dr. 
(Lansford), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention 041906: Texas Turnkey Installations enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1919 Country Village Blvd., 
Humble, Harris County, Texas.  

101. Damage Prevention 041952: City of Leon Valley enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 6422 Bluebird 
(Stebbing), Leon Valley, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention 042021: Macias Directional Boring enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 13351 Goodland St. (Havenhurst 
St.), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention 042082: J & R Colmeneros Construction enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 5207 Hwy. 
199 (Skyline Dr.), Sansom Park, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention 042289: Lone Star Instrumentation & Electric Corp. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), 
at FM 3093, Unknown, Glasscock County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention 042303: Altex Landscape enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4300 Cromwell Dr., 
Kyle, Hays County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention 042366: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 8016 Mesa Dr. (Spicewood Springs 
Rd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention 042436: Power Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4522 Trammel Fresno 
Rd., Fresno, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention 042451: Metro City Construction enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 2510 Turtle Creek Dr. (Hilton Head Dr.), 
Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
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109. Damage Prevention 042529: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 904 Wilson (Bruck), 
Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
110. Damage Prevention 042541: SiEnergy, LP enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 90 Quiet Way Ln. (Quiet Cove Dr.), Sugar 
Land, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention 042549: Padron Cable Construction enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7831 Micheline Cir., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention 042585: Smith Contracting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 904 Farm St., Bastrop, Bastrop 
County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention 042591: Metro City Construction, LP enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(e) and 18.11(b), at 5004 Hopper Rd., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention 042593: Barletta Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(e), at 3521 Irvin (Allen), 
Sachse, Collin County, Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention 042648: S. J. Louis Construction of Texas 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at Ave. B 
(Brackenridge), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention 042711: Angel Brothers Enterprises enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 310 Bud Ln. (East Rd.), Baytown, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention 042747: R.L. Jones LP enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 202 W. Vestal Place 
(Oppenheimer), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention 042756: City of Wichita Falls Water Distribution 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 209 Front (MLK Jr. 
Blvd.), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention 042785: Su-Tech, LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 400 Hwy. 281, Longview, Gregg 
County, Texas.  
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120. Damage Prevention 042812: Chandler Concrete Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 1412 University Club Dr. 
(Shoreview Overlook), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention 042822: JF Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Martin (Sabine), 
Kilgore, Rusk County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention 042837: City of Amarillo enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1008 Amarillo Blvd. E. (N. Arthur), Amarillo, 
Potter County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention 042840: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3112 Kemp Blvd. (Ave. 
U), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention 042853: Broadband Telecom Services enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1301 Wisteria (N. 
Main St.), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention 042860: Rooter Man enforcement action for violation 
of 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 407 Meadowcreek Cir. 
(Greenlawn), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention 042861: All Pro Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6300 Wells Brook Dr. 
(Wellesley Manor), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention 042869: Aaron Schenk enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 100 CR 7 (CR HH), 
Unknown, Parmer County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention 042890: Canyon Creek Pools Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9415 Highlands Cv. 
(Ranch Creek), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention 042896: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4609 Citylake 
(Cityview), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
130. Damage Prevention 042899: Private enforcement action for violation of 16 
TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1712 Pleasant St., Huntsville, Walker 
County, Texas.  
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131. Damage Prevention 042924: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2919 Chisholm Trl. 
(Metker), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention 042939: Smith County Road and Bridge enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at CR 1274 (Southport 
Dr.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention 042943: Redden Concrete enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 820 E. Belt Line Rd. 
(Joe Wilson), Cedar Hill, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention 042960: EMJ Corporation enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(d), at 4715 Wesley St. 
(Vinnie St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention 042961: Dakota Utilities Contractors Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), 
at Hemphill (Seminary), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention 042963: Robert Avalos enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 7206 Lake Arthur 
(Kylewood Dr.), Port Arthur, Jefferson County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention 042968: City of Dallas Department of Street Services 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 903 
Cedar Hill Ave. (668 Bishop Heights Ln.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention 042979: Shark Cable Construction enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 15712 Buffalo Creek 
Lp. (Timber Creek Ln.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention 043002: 2DM Underground enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 2302 Windsor Dr. (Cambridge 
Dr.), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention 043016: RJM Boring Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 920 Lincoln Cir. (Jeff Davids Dr.), Seagoville, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
141. Damage Prevention 043024: City of Mission enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1200 W. G St. (Bertha Ave.), Mission, Hidalgo 
County, Texas.  
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142. Damage Prevention 043061: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6906 Overbrook Dr. (Margaux Dr.), Parker, 
Collin County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention 043098: Mid Valley Paving enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 1200 Florida Ave. (Tiger Ln.), 
Mercedes, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention 043104: Fort Worth Water Department enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6521 Ellis Rd. (Handley Dr.), Fort 
Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention 043114: Heath Consultants Incorporated 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5348 Waterford 
(Pinehurst Ln.), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention 043180: R Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Shaw Rd. (Northpoint 
Blvd.), Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention 043200: City of Rockdale Public Works Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 616 San Gabriel 
(Thrall), Rockdale, Milam County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention 043227: Viking Fence Co. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 5201 Heritage Village Dr. 
(Parliament Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention 043236: Seto Vargas Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 7430 Bluff Springs Rd. 
(Quicksilver Blvd.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention 043290: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5702 40th (Englewood), 
Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention 043295: Magnum Site Work & Excavation 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.3(e) and 18.10(b), at 
3517 N. Loop 336 W., Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
152. Damage Prevention 043306: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 231 W. Minister (Tulane), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
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153. Damage Prevention 043345: City of Pleasanton enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1600 Bensdale Rd., 
Pleasanton, Atascosa County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention 043353: Santo John David enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(a) and 18.11(b), at 2200 N. Conway Ave. 
(W. 22nd St.), Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention 043369: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1301 Fiddleneck St. 
(Saltbrush St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention 043412: Municipal District Services enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(d) and 18.11(b), at 1222 Park Ln., Katy, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention 043427: MP Technologies LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Fairbanks N. Houston Rd. (Hwy. 290), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention 043449: Circle C Construction enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 2233 Glenco Terrace, Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention 043456: EDP Water Utility enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10000 Barker Cypress 
Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention 043463: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1416 Belaire Dr. 
(Bellechase), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention 043468: City of Edinburg enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.3(a), at 3727 W. Schunior 
(Clear Dr.), Edinburg, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention 043469: John Wright Construction enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 401 S. Mill St. (E. Elk 
St.), Henderson, Rusk County, Texas.  
 
163. Damage Prevention 043486: Reytec Construction Resources, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Frontier Dr. (Outpost), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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164. Damage Prevention 043492: Reynolds & Kay enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 309 E. North St. (N. Industrial St.), Lindale, 
Smith County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention 043493: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1808 CR 7570 (CR 
2260), Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention 043496: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5407 Andrews Hwy. 
(Hwy. 191), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention 043502: Texas Pride Utilities enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 5811 Glenhurst Dr., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention 043520: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Loma Alta (Santa 
Monica), Flower Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention 043523: Bridgepoint Communications enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Loma Alta (Santa Monica), Flower 
Mound, Denton County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention 043524: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1000 Spring St. (Head 
St.), Belton, Bell County, Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention 043532: J. D. Abrams, LP enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2399 FM 2181 (Post Oak Dr.), Corinth, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention 043546: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 408 Oanther Path 
(Cannon), Quinlan, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention 043548: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. Bluff (Ables), 
Granbury, Hood County, Texas.  
 
174. Damage Prevention 043550: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 310 W. Cherry (N. 
Peach St.), Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
 
 



MINUTES December 8, 2015 

  18

 
175. Damage Prevention 043552: Big D Companies enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at CR 1090 (CR 200), Midland, Midland County, 
Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention 043553: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3017 Miller Pl. 
(Rusttown), Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention 043555: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5631 Purdue Ave. 
(Devonshire), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention 043563: Romans Fence Company Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 8102 Redbud Point 
Ln., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention 043570: Emerson Plumbing & Electrical Services 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 99 
Lindsey St., Silsbee, Hardin County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention 043580: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 406 Spring Creek Dr. 
(FM 813), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention 043584: Pioneer Natural Res. USA, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at E. CR 450 (CR 1150), Midland, 
Midland County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention 043585: Texas New Mexico Power Company 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 902 N. Brazos (E. 
Highland St.), Whitney, Hill County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention 043586: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 902 N. Brazos (E. 
Highland St.), Whitney, Hill County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention 043587: Fisk Electric Co. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 505 N. Pecos St. 
(Michigan Ave.), Midland, Midland County, Texas.  
 
185. Damage Prevention 043590: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1552 Parkfield Cir. 
(Windy Park Dr.), Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  
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186. Damage Prevention 043595: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1424 Belaire Dr. (JT 
Ottinger), Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention 043597: Texas New Mexico Power Company 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 802 Brazos (Wilson 
St.), Whitney, Hill County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention 043598: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 802 Brazos (Wilson St.), 
Whitney, Hill County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention 043618: City of Corpus Christi Gas Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2701 Waldron St. 
(Glenoak Dr.), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention 043626: The 5125 Company enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at Nogal St. (9th St.), Los Fresnos, 
Cameron County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention 043632: DNT Construction, LLC enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 13010 Wingate Way (N. Shields Dr.), 
Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention 043633: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 417 W. Kennedale 
Pkwy. (N. Bowen Springs Rd.), Kennedale, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention 043634: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5206 Barcelona Dr. 
(Granada), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention 043635: Freeman Digahoe Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Station Rd. (Scharbauer Rd.), Goldsmith, 
Ector County, Texas.  
 
195. Damage Prevention 043636: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2305 Colorado Blvd. 
(San Jacinto Blvd.), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention 043640: McMahon Contracting enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 300 Freetown (SW 3rd), Grand Prairie, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
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197. Damage Prevention 043641: Haros Brothers Construction enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.4(g) and 18.11(b), at 1808 Warwick Cv. 
(Warwick Way), Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention 043643: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2700 W. 4th (Amarillo), 
Plainview, Hale County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention 043644: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2713 Brothers Blvd. 
(Deacon Ave.), College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention 043646: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2515 Fernwood (E. 
Elmore), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
201. Damage Prevention 043648: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3012 Speedway St. 
(Katy Dr.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention 043649: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2105 Fitzhugh (Fuqua), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention 043652: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1714 Post Oak Dr. 
(Lane St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention 043656: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 256 Highridge Dr. 
(Highridge Cir.), Kerrville, Kerr County, Texas.  
 
205. Damage Prevention 043659: Wright Construction Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(e), at E. Renner Rd. (N. Plano 
Rd.), Richardson, Collin County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention 043661: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1500 N. Main (E. Jasper), Jacksboro, 
Jack County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention 043662: City of Lubbock enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2815 1st Pl. (Canton), Lubbock, Lubbock 
County, Texas.  
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208. Damage Prevention 043663: Mesa Equipment Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 928 W. Commerce (S. Medina), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention 043664: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 410 Panther Path 
(Cannon St.), Quinlan, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention 043666: North Houston Pole Line enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 9622 Galaxy St. (Locksley Rd.), Houston, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention 043668: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy. 83 (Mile 2), Mercedes, Hidalgo 
County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention 043670: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4561 Heritage Trace 
Pkwy. (Beach), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention 043671: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 10420 Plano Rd. 
(Markison), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention 043680: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 119 Woodforest Dr. 
(Park Pl.), Elm Mott, McLennan County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention 043681: MP Technologies LLC enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6614 Alum Rock Ln. (Goodridge Dr.), 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
216. Damage Prevention 043684: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Stacy (Angel), Allen, Collin County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention 043688: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1000 Ballycastle Ln. (Ardglass Trl.), Corinth, 
Denton County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention 043691: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at Plano Rd. (Miller Rd.), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
219. Damage Prevention 043693: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1509 High Meadow Dr. 
(Dove Dr.), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
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220. Damage Prevention 043694: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1323 5th Ave. (W. 
Morphy St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
221. Damage Prevention 043699: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 5042 Leameadow Dr. 
(Brookview), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
222. Damage Prevention 043700: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 4748 Calder Dr. 
(Lincolnshire Dr.), Grand Prairie, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
223. Damage Prevention 043701: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 228 Manor Way 
(Mansfield Blvd.), Sunnyvale, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
224. Damage Prevention 043702: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 3649 Rio Grande 
(Spring), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention 043703: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 424 Centre St. (Bishop), 
Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
226. Damage Prevention 043705: GLG Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 5105 Chatfield Pl. (Potomac Pkwy.), Arlington, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
227. Damage Prevention 043706: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1216 S. Bryan St. (S. 
Julian Blvd.), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
228. Damage Prevention 043709: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1210 W. Hwy. 83 (N. Westgate Dr.), 
Weslaco, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
229. Damage Prevention 043711: 5758 Construction, LP enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 4300 Lake Cypress Cir., 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
230. Damage Prevention 043720: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 804 W. Grove St. (Ann 
St.), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas.  
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231. Damage Prevention 043722: Howell Electric Co. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9700 South Post Oak, 
Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
232. Damage Prevention 043725: City of Lindale enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1600 S. Main (Pearl St.), Lindale, Smith 
County, Texas.  
 
233. Damage Prevention 043728: Agritexgas, LP enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at FM 145 (FM 2464), Silverton, Briscoe County, 
Texas.  
 
234. Damage Prevention 043729: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1010 N.W. 16th St. 
(Harrington Ave.), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
235. Damage Prevention 043731: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6407 Colleyville Blvd. 
(Tinker Rd.), Colleyville, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
236. Damage Prevention 043732: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 209 Fourth St. (Lee St.), 
Valley View, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
237. Damage Prevention 043735: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 500 S. Church (Brame), 
Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
238. Damage Prevention 043736: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 6612 Old Gate Rd. 
(Glendenny Ln.), Plano, Denton County, Texas.  
 
239. Damage Prevention 043738: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 912 Josephine (Treadwell St.), 
Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
240. Damage Prevention 043742: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2008 Boyd St. 
(University), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
241. Damage Prevention 043743: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 109 East Ave. H (N. 
Main), Meridian, Bosque County, Texas.  
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242. Damage Prevention 043746: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 704 Walton Walker 
Blvd. (Kenneland Pkwy.), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
243. Damage Prevention 043747: Standard Utility Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4704 Taylor Ln. 
(Trevor Trl.), Grapevine, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
244. Damage Prevention 043756: Apex Foundation enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 19300 Cascade Green 
Ct., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
245. Damage Prevention 043759: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1409 Belaire Dr. 
(Bellechase Dr.), Roanoke, Denton County, Texas.  
 
246. Damage Prevention 043765: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 2015 Onaway Trl. (Allen 
Rd.), Wichita Falls, Wichita County, Texas.  
 
247. Damage Prevention 043766: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1808 Church St. (Maple 
St.), Commerce, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
248. Damage Prevention 043768: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 145 Spring Grove Creek 
(Burr), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
249. Damage Prevention 043771: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1308 New St. (Milton 
St.), Hearne, Robertson County, Texas.  
 
250. Damage Prevention 043776: Lobo Excavation, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 928 Hwy. 80, Hays, Hays County, Texas.  
 
251. Damage Prevention 043778: City of Hempstead enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1625 14th St. (Peebles St.), 
Hempstead, Waller County, Texas.  
 
252. Damage Prevention 043781: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 478 Meadowhill Dr. 
(Heatherglen), Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  
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253. Damage Prevention 043782: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1233 E. Pleasant Run 
Rd. (Pecan Crossing), DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
254. Damage Prevention 043784: Metro Pole Setting enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1233 E. Pleasant Run Rd. (Pecan Crossing), 
DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
255. Damage Prevention 043787: City of Red Oak enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 406 Waller St. (Hillside), Red Oak, Ellis 
County, Texas.  
 
256. Damage Prevention 043790: Grady Crawford Const. Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 305 
Fenton Rd. (Hwy. 300), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
257. Damage Prevention 043791: Coserv Gas, Ltd. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 717 E. University Dr. (La Cima Blvd.), Frisco, 
Collin County, Texas.  
 
258. Damage Prevention 043792: Nighthawk Construction enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1675 Hwy. 71 E., Bastrop, Bastrop 
County, Texas.  
 
259. Damage Prevention 043793: Bobcat Contracting LLC enforcement action 
for violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1721 HCR 3106 (FM 2847), Henrietta, 
Clay County, Texas.  
 
260. Damage Prevention 043799: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 802 MLK Blvd. 
(University), Belton, Bell County, Texas.  
 
261. Damage Prevention 043800: Future Telecom Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1800 E. Airport Fwy. (Tucasa Dr.), Irving, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
262. Damage Prevention 043801: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 11301 Ferndale Rd. 
(White Rock), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
263. Damage Prevention 043803: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 515 E. Market 515 
(Robbypop), Mabank, Kaufman County, Texas.  
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264. Damage Prevention 043805: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 543 Church St. 
(Sherman), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  
 
265. Damage Prevention 043808: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 1735 N. IH 35E (Capital 
Pkwy.), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
266. Damage Prevention 043812: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at IH 20 (Wynnewood Rd.), 
Canton, Van Zandt County, Texas.  
 
267. Damage Prevention 043826: Skyblue Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2503 Double Tree (Chert Dr.), Brushy Creek, 
Williamson County, Texas.  
 
268. Damage Prevention 043838: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of 16 TAC §18.8(a), at W. California (Sunset), 
Seymour, Baylor County, Texas.  
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
269. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale 
trends.  
No update was received. 
 
270. Issues related to the management and operation of the agency, and 
personnel matters.  
No update was received. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL  
 
271. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions 
initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. 
Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal 
agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the 
energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.  
The Commission received an update from David Cooney Director of Legal 
Enforcement General Counsel Division. 
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EXECUTIVE SESSION  
 
272. The Commission may enter in to closed Executive Session for discussion 
and consideration of items posted on this agenda notice which involve: (a) 
pending or contemplated litigation matters or settlement offers requiring 
consultation with or advice from the Commission's attorney, pursuant to 
Texas Government Code §551.071(1); (b) a matter in which the duty of the 
Commission's attorney to the Commission under the Texas Disciplinary Rules  
of Professional Conduct of the State Bar of Texas clearly conflicts with Chapter 
551 of the Texas Government Code, pursuant to Texas Government Code 
§551.071(2); (c) a negotiated contract for a prospective gift or donation to the 
State or to the Commission, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.073; 
(d) personnel matters, including the appointment, employment, or dismissal of 
a public officer or employee, pursuant to Texas Government Code §551.074; 
(e) security matters related to the deployment of, or specific occasions for the 
implementation of, security personnel or devices, pursuant to Texas 
Government Code §551.076; or (f) other matters as permitted pursuant to 
Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code. The Commission may reconvene 
following Executive Session for discussion of items considered in closed 
session and to take any final actions or vote on such matters in accordance 
with Texas Government Code §551.102.  
The Commission went into Executive Session in the Willa Mae Palmer 
Conference Room 12-100 @ 9:55 a.m. 
 
The Executive Session was concluded @ 10:32 a.m. and the Commission open 
session resumed. 
No action was taken for each matter discussed during the Executive Session. 
 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
273. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on 
any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the 
policy adopted on September 7, 2005. 

 

 
 
The Commission adjourned @ 10:33 a.m. 

 

 


